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Mens Loxton Open Placings
Name Handicap Score

1 GREGORY RHODES (from Coomealla GC) +1 73
2 Timothy Atze (from Pinnaroo GC) +1 74
3 GARTH DOHERTY (from Coomealla GC) 2 75
4 Andrew Hume +1 75
5 Mitchell Thomas 2 79
6 James Orpwood (from Rosebud CC) 1 81
7 Greg Shields (from Renmark GC) 2 81
8 Craig Wooldridge 4 81
9 IAN MCHUGH (from Berri GC) 6 81
10 Hugh Daw (from Regency Park GC) 8 82
11 PHILLIP MATOTEK (from Merbein GC Inc) 6 82
12 Simon Hammond (from Kooyonga GC) 9 83
13 William Hyslop (from Naracoorte GC) 11 83
14 Christopher Watson (from Flagstaff Hill GC) 6 83
15 Trevor Smith (from Naracoorte GC) 3 84
16 Darryl Tyler 7 84
17 PAUL WOOD (from Berri GC) 9 85
18 Shayne Quinn (from Waikerie GC) 12 85
19 Craig Stagoll (from The National GC) 3 85
20 Michael Taylor 13 85
21 Tom Edwards 11 85
22 Shane Davey (from Blackwood GC) 5 86
23 Matt Adams (from Riverside GC) 10 86
24 Michael Jennings (from Berri GC) 11 86
25 Peter Mattsson (from Glenelg GC) 7 86
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Mens Loxton Open Placings (continued)
Name Handicap Score

26 Robert Day (from Berri GC) 7 86
27 Jack Hynes (from Glenelg GC) 5 86
28 Neil Higgins (from Glenelg GC) 7 87
29 David Champion (from SA Italian GC) 8 87
30 David Unferdorben 7 87
31 Shaun Harris 9 87
32 Rodney Bedford (from Barmera GC) 6 87
33 James Hume (from Bonnie Doon GC) 6 88
34 Greg Thomas 8 88
35 Craig Smedley (from McCracken CC) 11 88
36 Nick Sutherland (from Kooyonga GC) 8 88
37 Peter Harman 8 88
38 Hassan Kara-Ali 13 89
39 Donald Cregan 15 89
40 John Keogh (from Glenelg GC) 6 89
41 Terry Walsh (from Woodlands GC) 15 89
42 Graham MacInnes 12 89
43 Leigh Fuller (from Riverside GC) 1 89
44 Christopher James (from Glenelg GC) 11 89
45 Michael Cirson (from Glenelg GC) 7 89
46 Phillip Davidson (from Flagstaff Hill GC) 10 90
47 Scott Davey (from Blackwood GC) 9 90
48 Nick O'Connell (from Kooyonga GC) 11 90
49 Leigh Jerram (from Kooyonga GC) 7 91
50 Andrew Giles 14 91
51 Brett Mitchell (from Links Lady Bay GC) 9 91
52 Simon Fry (from Pinnaroo GC) 12 91
53 John Henwood 12 91
54 Dean Waugh (from Mt Osmond GC) 8 92
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Mens Loxton Open Placings (continued)
Name Handicap Score

55 Kym Benham (from Pinnaroo GC) 15 92
56 Murray Chance (from Tea Tree Gully GC) 9 93
57 Lee Del Col (from Glenelg GC) 11 93
58 Jamie Donaldson (from Riverside GC) 11 93
59 John Heidt (from Stirling GC) 11 93
60 Matthew Maczkowiack 15 94
61 Andrew Nash (from Glenelg GC) 6 94
62 Matt Davey (from Wool Bay GC) 7 94
63 David Wood (from Tea Tree Gully GC) 14 94
64 Tim SALMAN (from The Vines-Reynella) 11 95
65 Darren Woolfrey (from Riverside GC) 20 95
66 Nathan Gray (from Mt Osmond GC) 22 95
67 Damian Fielke 15 95
68 David King (from Clare GC) 11 95
69 Alan Green (from Blackwood GC) 15 96
70 Nick Uren 14 96
71 Sebatstian Raiti (from Riverside GC) 18 96
72 Christopher Evans 19 96
73 Rod Knight (from Sandy Creek GC) 23 97
74 BEN DOHERTY (from Coomealla GC) 12 97
Tied 75        Rod Skuse (from Copperclub) 19 97
Tied 75        Richard BURN (from Renmark GC) 15 97
77 Rowan Fielke (from Kooyonga GC) 13 97
78 Callum Brown (from Mildura GC) 18 97
79 Garry Eitrich (from Barmera GC) 24 97
80 Phillip Morris (from Renmark GC) 15 97
81 Gary Schultz 15 98
82 Gabriel Virag (from McCracken CC) 15 98
83 Michael Voigt (from Echunga GC) 22 98



Loxton Golf Club
Competition results for Sunday 29 July 2018

Page 4Koch's Foodland Loxton Open

Printed on 29/07/2018 Member Magic Page 4

Mens Loxton Open Placings (continued)
Name Handicap Score

84 Ashley Stride (from Riverside GC) 15 98
85 Steve Patching 17 98
86 Steven Hamilton (from EET GC) 13 98
87 Kym Burns (from Glenelg GC) 12 99
88 Neil Sylvia (from Echunga GC) 22 99
89 Peter Richardson 19 99
90 Dean Peberdy 23 99
91 Anthony Hucks 21 99
92 RICHARD FORWARD (from Thaxted Park GC) 28 99
93 Hayden Sampson (from The SGA GC) 23 100
94 Kevin East (from McCracken CC) 13 100
95 Terry Sawade 14 100
96 Christopher Nailer (from Echunga GC) 16 101
97 Karl Heidenreich (from Mt Osmond GC) 15 101
98 Terry Simpson (from Riverside GC) 16 101
99 Alan Golding (from McCracken CC) 19 101
100 Robert Garioch (from Riverside GC) 13 101
101 Bob Werrey (from Blackwood GC) 23 101
102 Ryan Sawade (from West Lakes GC) 10 101
103 Barry ATZE (from Pinnaroo GC) 20 101
104 Phillip Ayling (from Berri GC) 23 102
105 David Wright (from Glenelg GC) 19 102
106 Shannon Kroehn (from Kooyonga GC) 18 102
107 Andrew Fielke (from Glenelg GC) 14 102
108 Bill Skinner 17 103
109 Peter Judd (from Victor Harbor GC) 17 103
110 Benjamin Farrelly (from The National GC) 14 104
111 JOHN WHITBREAD (from South Lakes GC) 16 104
112 Klaus Wagnitz (from Renmark GC) 23 104
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Mens Loxton Open Placings (continued)
Name Handicap Score

113 Neville KELTON (from SA Prison Off. GC) 28 104
114 Adam Moller (from The SGA GC) 15 105
115 Roger Collins (from Tea Tree Gully GC) 22 105
116 Roy Dass (from GenY) 18 105
117 Ashley Robinson (from Riverside GC) 13 105
118 John REYNOLDS (from Renmark GC) 17 105
119 Stephen McKee (from Glenelg GC) 21 106
120 Jarred Uren 25 106
121 Scott MORCOM (from The Vines-Reynella) 22 106
122 Michael Menzies (from The SGA GC) 22 107
123 Michael Hahesy (from Clare GC) 24 107
124 Philip Othams (from Tanunda Pines GC) 22 108
125 Peter Boudville 27 108
126 Russell Hanna (from Mt Osmond GC) 22 108
127 Steven HUTCHINGS (from SA Metro) 20 109
128 Rod Ellis (from Victor Harbor GC) 17 109
129 Ronald Butterworth (from Penfield GC) 25 109
130 Matt Starkey (from Barmera GC) 22 109
131 Duncan Tullett 25 109
132 Michael Rumball (from Barmera GC) 19 111
133 Brett Dixon (from Tea Tree Gully GC) 24 111
134 Dennis Wilden (from Victor Harbor GC) 20 112
135 Kevin Eastwood (from Riverside GC) 27 112
136 James Morrissey (from SA Police GC) 33 113
137 michael gould (from Regency Park GC) 24 113
138 Anthony Blake (from Port Fairy GC) 21 115
139 Tony Nickson (from Tanunda Pines GC) 35 116
140 Nick Meiers (from EET GC) 24 116
141 Ray Cottle (from Riverside GC) 26 117
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Mens Loxton Open Placings (continued)
Name Handicap Score

142 Robert Shore (from McCracken CC) 29 117
143 John Epps (from Victor Harbor GC) 25 117
144 Ben Rogers (from Tanunda Pines GC) 24 118
145 Brooke Fogden 22 122
146 DAVID PHILBEY (from Lameroo GC) 36 127

Mens A Grade Placings
Name Handicap Score

1 GREGORY RHODES (from Coomealla GC) +1 73
2 Timothy Atze (from Pinnaroo GC) +1 74
3 GARTH DOHERTY (from Coomealla GC) 2 75
4 Andrew Hume +1 75
5 Mitchell Thomas 2 79
6 James Orpwood (from Rosebud CC) 1 81
7 Greg Shields (from Renmark GC) 2 81
8 Craig Wooldridge 4 81
9 IAN MCHUGH (from Berri GC) 6 81
10 Hugh Daw (from Regency Park GC) 8 82
11 PHILLIP MATOTEK (from Merbein GC Inc) 6 82
12 Simon Hammond (from Kooyonga GC) 9 83
13 Christopher Watson (from Flagstaff Hill GC) 6 83
14 Trevor Smith (from Naracoorte GC) 3 84
15 Darryl Tyler 7 84
16 PAUL WOOD (from Berri GC) 9 85
17 Craig Stagoll (from The National GC) 3 85
18 Shane Davey (from Blackwood GC) 5 86
19 Matt Adams (from Riverside GC) 10 86
20 Peter Mattsson (from Glenelg GC) 7 86
21 Robert Day (from Berri GC) 7 86
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Mens A Grade Placings (continued)
Name Handicap Score

22 Jack Hynes (from Glenelg GC) 5 86
23 Neil Higgins (from Glenelg GC) 7 87
24 David Champion (from SA Italian GC) 8 87
25 David Unferdorben 7 87
26 Shaun Harris 9 87
27 Rodney Bedford (from Barmera GC) 6 87
28 James Hume (from Bonnie Doon GC) 6 88
29 Greg Thomas 8 88
30 Nick Sutherland (from Kooyonga GC) 8 88
31 Peter Harman 8 88
32 John Keogh (from Glenelg GC) 6 89
33 Leigh Fuller (from Riverside GC) 1 89
34 Michael Cirson (from Glenelg GC) 7 89
35 Phillip Davidson (from Flagstaff Hill GC) 10 90
36 Scott Davey (from Blackwood GC) 9 90
37 Leigh Jerram (from Kooyonga GC) 7 91
38 Brett Mitchell (from Links Lady Bay GC) 9 91
39 Dean Waugh (from Mt Osmond GC) 8 92
40 Murray Chance (from Tea Tree Gully GC) 9 93
41 Andrew Nash (from Glenelg GC) 6 94
42 Matt Davey (from Wool Bay GC) 7 94
43 Ryan Sawade (from West Lakes GC) 10 101

Mens B Grade Placings
Name Handicap Score

1 William Hyslop (from Naracoorte GC) 11 83
2 Shayne Quinn (from Waikerie GC) 12 85
3 Michael Taylor 13 85
4 Tom Edwards 11 85
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Mens B Grade Placings (continued)
Name Handicap Score

5 Michael Jennings (from Berri GC) 11 86
6 Craig Smedley (from McCracken CC) 11 88
7 Hassan Kara-Ali 13 89
8 Donald Cregan 15 89
9 Terry Walsh (from Woodlands GC) 15 89
10 Graham MacInnes 12 89
11 Christopher James (from Glenelg GC) 11 89
12 Nick O'Connell (from Kooyonga GC) 11 90
13 Andrew Giles 14 91
14 Simon Fry (from Pinnaroo GC) 12 91
15 John Henwood 12 91
16 Kym Benham (from Pinnaroo GC) 15 92
17 Lee Del Col (from Glenelg GC) 11 93
18 Jamie Donaldson (from Riverside GC) 11 93
19 John Heidt (from Stirling GC) 11 93
20 Matthew Maczkowiack 15 94
21 David Wood (from Tea Tree Gully GC) 14 94
22 Tim SALMAN (from The Vines-Reynella) 11 95
23 Damian Fielke 15 95
24 David King (from Clare GC) 11 95
25 Alan Green (from Blackwood GC) 15 96
26 Nick Uren 14 96
27 BEN DOHERTY (from Coomealla GC) 12 97
28 Richard BURN (from Renmark GC) 15 97
29 Rowan Fielke (from Kooyonga GC) 13 97
30 Phillip Morris (from Renmark GC) 15 97
31 Gary Schultz 15 98
32 Gabriel Virag (from McCracken CC) 15 98
33 Ashley Stride (from Riverside GC) 15 98
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Mens B Grade Placings (continued)
Name Handicap Score

34 Steven Hamilton (from EET GC) 13 98
35 Kym Burns (from Glenelg GC) 12 99
36 Kevin East (from McCracken CC) 13 100
37 Terry Sawade 14 100
38 Christopher Nailer (from Echunga GC) 16 101
39 Karl Heidenreich (from Mt Osmond GC) 15 101
40 Terry Simpson (from Riverside GC) 16 101
41 Robert Garioch (from Riverside GC) 13 101
42 Andrew Fielke (from Glenelg GC) 14 102
43 Benjamin Farrelly (from The National GC) 14 104
44 JOHN WHITBREAD (from South Lakes GC) 16 104
45 Adam Moller (from The SGA GC) 15 105
46 Ashley Robinson (from Riverside GC) 13 105

Mens C Grade Placings
Name Handicap Score

1 Darren Woolfrey (from Riverside GC) 20 95
2 Nathan Gray (from Mt Osmond GC) 22 95
3 Sebatstian Raiti (from Riverside GC) 18 96
4 Christopher Evans 19 96
5 Rod Skuse (from Copperclub) 19 97
6 Callum Brown (from Mildura GC) 18 97
7 Michael Voigt (from Echunga GC) 22 98
8 Steve Patching 17 98
9 Neil Sylvia (from Echunga GC) 22 99
10 Peter Richardson 19 99
11 Anthony Hucks 21 99
12 Alan Golding (from McCracken CC) 19 101
13 Barry ATZE (from Pinnaroo GC) 20 101
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Mens C Grade Placings (continued)
Name Handicap Score

14 David Wright (from Glenelg GC) 19 102
15 Shannon Kroehn (from Kooyonga GC) 18 102
16 Bill Skinner 17 103
17 Peter Judd (from Victor Harbor GC) 17 103
18 Roger Collins (from Tea Tree Gully GC) 22 105
19 Roy Dass (from GenY) 18 105
20 John REYNOLDS (from Renmark GC) 17 105
21 Stephen McKee (from Glenelg GC) 21 106
22 Scott MORCOM (from The Vines-Reynella) 22 106
23 Michael Menzies (from The SGA GC) 22 107
24 Philip Othams (from Tanunda Pines GC) 22 108
25 Russell Hanna (from Mt Osmond GC) 22 108
26 Steven HUTCHINGS (from SA Metro) 20 109
27 Rod Ellis (from Victor Harbor GC) 17 109
28 Matt Starkey (from Barmera GC) 22 109
29 Michael Rumball (from Barmera GC) 19 111
30 Dennis Wilden (from Victor Harbor GC) 20 112
31 Anthony Blake (from Port Fairy GC) 21 115
32 Brooke Fogden 22 122

Mens D Grade Placings
Name Handicap Score

1 Rod Knight (from Sandy Creek GC) 23 97
2 Garry Eitrich (from Barmera GC) 24 97
3 Dean Peberdy 23 99
4 RICHARD FORWARD (from Thaxted Park GC) 28 99
5 Hayden Sampson (from The SGA GC) 23 100
6 Bob Werrey (from Blackwood GC) 23 101
7 Phillip Ayling (from Berri GC) 23 102
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Mens D Grade Placings (continued)
Name Handicap Score

8 Klaus Wagnitz (from Renmark GC) 23 104
9 Neville KELTON (from SA Prison Off. GC) 28 104
10 Jarred Uren 25 106
11 Michael Hahesy (from Clare GC) 24 107
12 Peter Boudville 27 108
13 Ronald Butterworth (from Penfield GC) 25 109
14 Duncan Tullett 25 109
15 Brett Dixon (from Tea Tree Gully GC) 24 111
16 Kevin Eastwood (from Riverside GC) 27 112
17 James Morrissey (from SA Police GC) 33 113
18 michael gould (from Regency Park GC) 24 113
19 Tony Nickson (from Tanunda Pines GC) 35 116
20 Nick Meiers (from EET GC) 24 116
21 Ray Cottle (from Riverside GC) 26 117
22 Robert Shore (from McCracken CC) 29 117
23 John Epps (from Victor Harbor GC) 25 117
24 Ben Rogers (from Tanunda Pines GC) 24 118
25 DAVID PHILBEY (from Lameroo GC) 36 127

Mens A Grade - Net Placings
Name Handicap Score

1 GARTH DOHERTY (from Coomealla GC) 2 73 / 75
2 Simon Hammond (from Kooyonga GC) 9 74 / 83
3 Hugh Daw (from Regency Park GC) 8 74 / 82
4 GREGORY RHODES (from Coomealla GC) +1 74 / 73
5 Timothy Atze (from Pinnaroo GC) +1 75 / 74
6 IAN MCHUGH (from Berri GC) 6 75 / 81
7 Matt Adams (from Riverside GC) 10 76 / 86
8 PAUL WOOD (from Berri GC) 9 76 / 85
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Mens A Grade - Net Placings (continued)
Name Handicap Score

9 PHILLIP MATOTEK (from Merbein GC Inc) 6 76 / 82
10 Andrew Hume +1 76 / 75
11 Christopher Watson (from Flagstaff Hill GC) 6 77 / 83
12 Craig Wooldridge 4 77 / 81
13 Darryl Tyler 7 77 / 84
14 Mitchell Thomas 2 77 / 79
15 Shaun Harris 9 78 / 87
16 Greg Shields (from Renmark GC) 2 79 / 81
17 David Champion (from SA Italian GC) 8 79 / 87
18 Peter Mattsson (from Glenelg GC) 7 79 / 86
19 Robert Day (from Berri GC) 7 79 / 86
20 Phillip Davidson (from Flagstaff Hill GC) 10 80 / 90
21 James Orpwood (from Rosebud CC) 1 80 / 81
22 Neil Higgins (from Glenelg GC) 7 80 / 87
23 Greg Thomas 8 80 / 88
24 David Unferdorben 7 80 / 87
25 Nick Sutherland (from Kooyonga GC) 8 80 / 88
26 Peter Harman 8 80 / 88
27 Shane Davey (from Blackwood GC) 5 81 / 86
28 Scott Davey (from Blackwood GC) 9 81 / 90
29 Trevor Smith (from Naracoorte GC) 3 81 / 84
30 Rodney Bedford (from Barmera GC) 6 81 / 87
31 Jack Hynes (from Glenelg GC) 5 81 / 86
32 James Hume (from Bonnie Doon GC) 6 82 / 88
33 Craig Stagoll (from The National GC) 3 82 / 85
34 Brett Mitchell (from Links Lady Bay GC) 9 82 / 91
35 Michael Cirson (from Glenelg GC) 7 82 / 89
36 John Keogh (from Glenelg GC) 6 83 / 89
37 Dean Waugh (from Mt Osmond GC) 8 84 / 92
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Mens A Grade - Net Placings (continued)
Name Handicap Score

38 Murray Chance (from Tea Tree Gully GC) 9 84 / 93
39 Leigh Jerram (from Kooyonga GC) 7 84 / 91
40 Matt Davey (from Wool Bay GC) 7 87 / 94
41 Andrew Nash (from Glenelg GC) 6 88 / 94
42 Leigh Fuller (from Riverside GC) 1 88 / 89
43 Ryan Sawade (from West Lakes GC) 10 91 / 101

Mens B Grade - Net Placings
Name Handicap Score

1 William Hyslop (from Naracoorte GC) 11 72 / 83
2 Michael Taylor 13 72 / 85
3 Shayne Quinn (from Waikerie GC) 12 73 / 85
4 Donald Cregan 15 74 / 89
5 Terry Walsh (from Woodlands GC) 15 74 / 89
6 Tom Edwards 11 74 / 85
7 Michael Jennings (from Berri GC) 11 75 / 86
8 Hassan Kara-Ali 13 76 / 89
9 Kym Benham (from Pinnaroo GC) 15 77 / 92
10 Craig Smedley (from McCracken CC) 11 77 / 88
11 Graham MacInnes 12 77 / 89
12 Andrew Giles 14 77 / 91
13 Christopher James (from Glenelg GC) 11 78 / 89
14 Matthew Maczkowiack 15 79 / 94
15 Nick O'Connell (from Kooyonga GC) 11 79 / 90
16 Simon Fry (from Pinnaroo GC) 12 79 / 91
17 John Henwood 12 79 / 91
18 Damian Fielke 15 80 / 95
19 David Wood (from Tea Tree Gully GC) 14 80 / 94
20 Alan Green (from Blackwood GC) 15 81 / 96
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Mens B Grade - Net Placings (continued)
Name Handicap Score

21 Lee Del Col (from Glenelg GC) 11 82 / 93
22 Jamie Donaldson (from Riverside GC) 11 82 / 93
23 Nick Uren 14 82 / 96
24 Richard BURN (from Renmark GC) 15 82 / 97
25 John Heidt (from Stirling GC) 11 82 / 93
26 Phillip Morris (from Renmark GC) 15 82 / 97
27 Gary Schultz 15 83 / 98
28 Gabriel Virag (from McCracken CC) 15 83 / 98
29 Ashley Stride (from Riverside GC) 15 83 / 98
30 Tim SALMAN (from The Vines-Reynella) 11 84 / 95
31 Rowan Fielke (from Kooyonga GC) 13 84 / 97
32 David King (from Clare GC) 11 84 / 95
33 Christopher Nailer (from Echunga GC) 16 85 / 101
34 Terry Simpson (from Riverside GC) 16 85 / 101
35 BEN DOHERTY (from Coomealla GC) 12 85 / 97
36 Steven Hamilton (from EET GC) 13 85 / 98
37 Karl Heidenreich (from Mt Osmond GC) 15 86 / 101
38 Terry Sawade 14 86 / 100
39 Kym Burns (from Glenelg GC) 12 87 / 99
40 Kevin East (from McCracken CC) 13 87 / 100
41 JOHN WHITBREAD (from South Lakes GC) 16 88 / 104
42 Robert Garioch (from Riverside GC) 13 88 / 101
43 Andrew Fielke (from Glenelg GC) 14 88 / 102
44 Benjamin Farrelly (from The National GC) 14 90 / 104
45 Adam Moller (from The SGA GC) 15 90 / 105
46 Ashley Robinson (from Riverside GC) 13 92 / 105
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Mens C Grade - Net Placings
Name Handicap Score

1 Nathan Gray (from Mt Osmond GC) 22 73 / 95
2 Darren Woolfrey (from Riverside GC) 20 75 / 95
3 Michael Voigt (from Echunga GC) 22 76 / 98
4 Neil Sylvia (from Echunga GC) 22 77 / 99
5 Christopher Evans 19 77 / 96
6 Rod Skuse (from Copperclub) 19 78 / 97
7 Sebatstian Raiti (from Riverside GC) 18 78 / 96
8 Anthony Hucks 21 78 / 99
9 Callum Brown (from Mildura GC) 18 79 / 97
10 Peter Richardson 19 80 / 99
11 Steve Patching 17 81 / 98
12 Barry ATZE (from Pinnaroo GC) 20 81 / 101
13 Alan Golding (from McCracken CC) 19 82 / 101
14 Roger Collins (from Tea Tree Gully GC) 22 83 / 105
15 David Wright (from Glenelg GC) 19 83 / 102
16 Shannon Kroehn (from Kooyonga GC) 18 84 / 102
17 Scott MORCOM (from The Vines-Reynella) 22 84 / 106
18 Michael Menzies (from The SGA GC) 22 85 / 107
19 Stephen McKee (from Glenelg GC) 21 85 / 106
20 Bill Skinner 17 86 / 103
21 Philip Othams (from Tanunda Pines GC) 22 86 / 108
22 Russell Hanna (from Mt Osmond GC) 22 86 / 108
23 Peter Judd (from Victor Harbor GC) 17 86 / 103
24 Roy Dass (from GenY) 18 87 / 105
25 Matt Starkey (from Barmera GC) 22 87 / 109
26 John REYNOLDS (from Renmark GC) 17 88 / 105
27 Steven HUTCHINGS (from SA Metro) 20 89 / 109
28 Rod Ellis (from Victor Harbor GC) 17 92 / 109
29 Michael Rumball (from Barmera GC) 19 92 / 111
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Mens C Grade - Net Placings (continued)
Name Handicap Score

30 Dennis Wilden (from Victor Harbor GC) 20 92 / 112
31 Anthony Blake (from Port Fairy GC) 21 94 / 115
32 Brooke Fogden 22 100 / 122

Mens D Grade - Net Placings
Name Handicap Score

1 RICHARD FORWARD (from Thaxted Park GC) 28 71 / 99
2 Garry Eitrich (from Barmera GC) 24 73 / 97
3 Rod Knight (from Sandy Creek GC) 23 74 / 97
4 Dean Peberdy 23 76 / 99
5 Neville KELTON (from SA Prison Off. GC) 28 76 / 104
6 Hayden Sampson (from The SGA GC) 23 77 / 100
7 Bob Werrey (from Blackwood GC) 23 78 / 101
8 Phillip Ayling (from Berri GC) 23 79 / 102
9 James Morrissey (from SA Police GC) 33 80 / 113
10 Tony Nickson (from Tanunda Pines GC) 35 81 / 116
11 Peter Boudville 27 81 / 108
12 Klaus Wagnitz (from Renmark GC) 23 81 / 104
13 Jarred Uren 25 81 / 106
14 Michael Hahesy (from Clare GC) 24 83 / 107
15 Ronald Butterworth (from Penfield GC) 25 84 / 109
16 Duncan Tullett 25 84 / 109
17 Kevin Eastwood (from Riverside GC) 27 85 / 112
18 Brett Dixon (from Tea Tree Gully GC) 24 87 / 111
19 Robert Shore (from McCracken CC) 29 88 / 117
20 michael gould (from Regency Park GC) 24 89 / 113
21 Ray Cottle (from Riverside GC) 26 91 / 117
22 DAVID PHILBEY (from Lameroo GC) 36 91 / 127
23 John Epps (from Victor Harbor GC) 25 92 / 117
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Mens D Grade - Net Placings (continued)
Name Handicap Score

24 Nick Meiers (from EET GC) 24 92 / 116
25 Ben Rogers (from Tanunda Pines GC) 24 94 / 118

Nearest the Pin (Men's) Trophies
NameAward
IAN MCHUGH (from Berri GC)2nd
Murray Chance (from Tea Tree Gully GC)5th
Rowan Fielke (from Kooyonga GC)12th
David Champion (from SA Italian GC)15th

Longest Drive (Men's) Trophies
NameAward
Hugh Daw (from Regency Park GC)A Grade
Shaun HarrisB Grade
Kym Benham (from Pinnaroo GC)C Grade
Phillip Ayling (from Berri GC)D Grade

Women's Loxton Open Placings
Name Handicap Score

1 SUE LAIRD (from Commonwealth GC) 4 81
2 Marlene Tyler 12 94
3 Lisa Garioch (from Riverside GC) 10 99
4 Annette THIEL (from Renmark GC) 19 99
5 Kathleen Nolan 25 100
6 Yvonne REYNOLDS (from Renmark GC) 27 101
7 Nora Paech (from Riverside GC) 24 101
8 Cynthia Golding (from McCracken CC) 14 101
9 Karen Henwood 19 102
10 Peg Nitschke 19 102
11 Cathy Arndt 25 103
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Women's Loxton Open Placings (continued)
Name Handicap Score

12 MARLENE WALL (from South Lakes GC) 19 104
13 Jenny Patching 26 105
14 Joy Bullock 29 106
15 Charmayne Petch 28 106
16 Christine Hahesy (from Clare GC) 26 106
17 Jill Fogden 22 108
18 Jill PARKER (from Berri GC) 24 108
19 Lynn Quinn (from Waikerie GC) 29 113
20 Sandra Eastwood (from Riverside GC) 32 115
21 SUE SMITH-ALLEN (from SA Prison Off. GC) 43 132

Women's Loxton Open - Net Placings
Name Handicap Score

1 SUE LAIRD (from Commonwealth GC) 4 77 / 81
2 Nora Paech (from Riverside GC) 24 77 / 101
3 Annette THIEL (from Renmark GC) 19 80 / 99
4 Marlene Tyler 12 82 / 94
5 Karen Henwood 19 83 / 102
6 Peg Nitschke 19 83 / 102
7 Jill PARKER (from Berri GC) 24 84 / 108
8 MARLENE WALL (from South Lakes GC) 19 85 / 104
9 Jill Fogden 22 86 / 108
10 Cynthia Golding (from McCracken CC) 14 87 / 101
11 Lisa Garioch (from Riverside GC) 10 89 / 99

Women's B grade Placings
Name Handicap Score

1 Kathleen Nolan 25 100
2 Yvonne REYNOLDS (from Renmark GC) 27 101
3 Cathy Arndt 25 103
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Women's B grade Placings (continued)
Name Handicap Score

4 Jenny Patching 26 105
5 Joy Bullock 29 106
6 Charmayne Petch 28 106
7 Christine Hahesy (from Clare GC) 26 106
8 Lynn Quinn (from Waikerie GC) 29 113
9 Sandra Eastwood (from Riverside GC) 32 115
10 SUE SMITH-ALLEN (from SA Prison Off. GC) 43 132

Women's Loxton Open - Net Placings
Name Handicap Score

1 Yvonne REYNOLDS (from Renmark GC) 27 74 / 101
2 Kathleen Nolan 25 75 / 100
3 Joy Bullock 29 77 / 106
4 Cathy Arndt 25 78 / 103
5 Charmayne Petch 28 78 / 106
6 Jenny Patching 26 79 / 105
7 Christine Hahesy (from Clare GC) 26 80 / 106
8 Sandra Eastwood (from Riverside GC) 32 83 / 115
9 Lynn Quinn (from Waikerie GC) 29 84 / 113
10 SUE SMITH-ALLEN (from SA Prison Off. GC) 43 89 / 132

Nearest the Pin (Women's) Trophies
NameAward
Lisa Garioch (from Riverside GC)2nd
Annette THIEL (from Renmark GC)15th

Longest Drive Trophies
NameAward
Marlene TylerA grade
Charmayne PetchB grade


